



# TrackMan University Workshop and Master Class in Orlando

TrackMan University proudly presents a cutting edge technical golf education, focusing on club delivery, impact and ball flight. Welcome to an exciting one-day workshop that combines research with practical training in measuring, analyzing and taking actions to improve ball striking skills. After the workshop we have the great pleasure of inviting the TrackMan University Masters to the first Master Class ever. **Both the workshop and Master Class will be conducted in English.** 

# Agenda

The agenda covers the curriculum for TrackMan University Level 1 and Level 2 including:

- The "new" ball flight laws. D-plane theory and practice
- TrackMan's ten fundamentals and TrackMan's data parameters (swing and ball flight analysis)
- Secrets of the straight shot
- World-class players club delivery and ball flight data
- TrackMan Combine. How do you measure up against world-class players?

Lecture holders

- Fredrik Tuxen, TrackMan inventor, co-founder, radar engineer and world-class expert of club delivery and ball flight analysis.
- Matt Frelich, PGA Professional and VP TrackMan Sales and Development
- Justin Padjen, TrackMan Development & TrackMan University

# Where

Celebration Golf Club, 701 Golf Park Drive, Celebration, Florida 34747, US (www.celebrationgolf.com)

# When

Tuesday January 21<sup>st</sup>

# Who is invited?

Dedicated golfers, club makers, club fitters and coaches. Everyone that is interested in learning more about TrackMan technology, the measured data parameters (swing and ball flight analysis) and the underlying theory about the ball flight laws.

It is not a prerequisite to be a TrackMan client or to bring a TrackMan.



#### **Time Schedule:**

#### Level 1 workshop

08.00 AM	Registration
08.30 AM - 12.30 PM	Lectures
12.30 PM – 01.30 PM	Lunch + Networking
01.30 - 02.30	Hands-on exercises

#### Level 2 workshop

12.30 AM	Registration
12.30 PM – 01.30 PM	Lunch + Networking
01.30 PM – 05.30 PM	Lectures
05.30 PM – 06.30 PM	Hands-on exercises

### **Master Class Workshop\***

05.30 PM	Registration
06.00 PM – 07.00 PM	Welcome and Dinner
07.00 PM - 09.00 PM	Lectures, Case Studies and discussion
09.00 PM -	Networking

\*The Master Class Workshop is only available to TMU Master Certified Professionals

The Master Class Workshop is a brand new event that will be held for the first time at Celebration Golf Club. With more and more TMU members earning their Master status, we decided it was time to bring those members together for a special event. The event is an opportunity to meet other TMU Masters, network, and share ideas.

For those of you who have not reached Master status, you have until Friday, December 20<sup>th</sup> to complete the necessary requirements.



### Price

- TrackMan University (TMU) members: Free
- Non TMU members: USD 475. One year TMU membership, lunch, driving range balls, facility and lectures are included in this price.

# Booking

TrackMan University (TMU) members - please book your seat directly via the email address below

Non TMU members – please sign up at the TrackMan University website; <u>http://mytrackman.com/university/workshop</u> Choose: Join TrackMan University for one-year (includes free attendance to all workshops) - \$475 Location: Orlando

Available booking is limited. Admission is based on first come – first serve principle. Register now to secure a spot!

### Contact

For more information about the workshop or TrackMan University, please contact manager Anders Vestergaard via av@trackman.dk

#### About TrackMan University

TrackMan University (TMU) is providing education and certification programs for golf industry professionals (instructors, fitters, coaches and players) who want to enhance their knowledge about TrackMan technology and data parameters.

TMU is supplying golf industry professionals with users' conferences, certification workshops, e-learning and communication tools motivating them to learn more about – TrackMan technology, the measured data parameters (swing and ball flight analysis) and the underlying theory about the ball flight laws.

TMU currently offer two programs: The TrackMan Certified Operator and The TrackMan Certified Professional (Level 1to 3).